

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.488 OF 2005

Tata Consultancy Services Ltd.
& anr. Petitioners

v/s.

The Collector of Mumbai & ors. .. Respondents

Mr.D.J. Khambatta with Mr.Zal Andhyarujina i/by
Mulla & Mulla for petitioners.
Ms.Geeta Shstri for res.Nos.1 & 2.
Ms.Marathe i/by Udwadia & Udesb for res.No.3.
Ms.A.K. Savla for res.No.4.

CORAM : H.L.GOKHALE &
S.C.DHARMADHKARI, JJ.

DATE : 6th May 2005

P.C. :

. Papers of this petition are produced by Mr.Khambatta appearing for the petitioners. He points out that in the other earlier matters, it has been recorded that in the event of the petitioners succeeding, the amount deposited by the petitioners will be refunded with interest. In view thereof, a sentence will stand added in our order dated 20th April 2005 that "In the event of the petitioners succeeding, the amount deposited, will be refunded with appropriate rate of interest to be decided by the Court."

(H.L. GOKHALE, J.)

-2-

(S.C.DHARMADHIKARI, J.)