

*ssp*FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.488 OF 2005

Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
--	---------------------------

Mr.Vineet Naik a/w Sumanth Solicitor, Mr.Satpalkar and Ms Shaheen Moghul I/b Mulla & Mulla & CBC for the Petitioner

Mr.A.A.Kumbhakoni, AG a/w Ms Geeta Shastri, Addl.G.P. for the Respondent-State

Mr.Sagar Patil for MMC.

CORAM : A.S.OKA, &  
SANDEEP K. SHINDE,JJ

DATE : DECEMBER 4, 2018

P.C.:

1 In terms of the order dated 5<sup>th</sup> September 2018, the Collector has passed order dated 3<sup>rd</sup> December 2018. The learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks time. Place the petition on 4<sup>th</sup> January 2019 under the caption of `Fresh Admission'.

(SANDEEP K.SHINDE,J.)

(A.S.OKA,J.)