

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 488 OF 2005

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 346 OF 2018

TATA Consultancy Services Ltd & anr. ...Petitioners

Versus

The Collector of Mumbai & ors. ...Respondents

Mr. V. B. Naik, Senior Advocate, a/w Mr. Sumanth, Ms. Shoheen Moghul, I/b M/s. Mulla & Mulla & CBC, for the Petitioners.

Mr. A. A. Kumbhakoni, AG, a/w Ms. Geeta R. Shashtri, Addl. GP, for the State/Respondent.

Mr. Sagar Patil, for Respondent no.4/MCGM.

**CORAM: R. M. BORDE &
N. J. JAMADAR, JJ**

DATED: 4th JUNE, 2019

PC:-

- 1.** Put up for final disposal on 25th June, 2019.
- 2.** Interim orders, if any, granted earlier, to continue till then.
- 3.** The Petitioners shall keep the bank guarantee alive until further order.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]

[R. M. BORDE, J.]