

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.488 OF 2005
WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.348 OF 2018

TATA Consultancy Services Ltd. & Anr. ... Petitioners.
V/s.
The Collector of Mumbai & Ors. ... Respondents.

Mr.Sumanth with Mr.Satpalkar, Mrs.Shaheen Moghul Rizwan
Qureshi i/b Mulla & Mulla CBC for the petitioners.
Mr.A.A.Kumbhakoni, A.G. with Ms.Geeta R. Shastri Addl.G.P. for
the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : R. M. BORDE AND
N. J. JAMADAR, JJ.**

DATE : 25TH JULY, 2019.

P.C.:

- 1] Stand over to 13th August, 2019.
- 2] The petitioners undertake to keep the bank guarantee alive until the petition is heard finally. In view of undertaking, the interim order granted earlier shall continue to operate.

(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)

(R. M. BORDE, J.)