

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 488 OF 2005

Tata Consultancy Services Ltd. And Anr.PETITIONER
V/S
The Collector Of Mumbai And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (WRIT PETITION) NO. 99 OF 2005
In
WRIT PETITION 488 OF 2005

Tata Consultancy Services Ltd. And Anr.PETITIONER
V/S
The Collector Of Mumbai And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS IN WRIT PETITION. NO. 346 OF 2018
In
WRIT PETITION 488 OF 2005

Tata Consultancy Services Ltd.PETITIONER
V/S
The Collector Of Mumbai And 4 Ors.RESPONDENT

R.K. Satpalkar i/b M/S. Mulla and Mulla and C. B. C. for
Petitioner
Smt. Prachi Tatake, Addl. GP with Smt. Gaurangi Patil, AGP
for Respondent- State

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. GADKARI &

**HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHYAM C.
CHANDAK, JJ**

DATE : 17th February, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner, list the matter on final hearing board for the week commencing from 09/03/2026.

(ASSOCIATE)