

URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE

Digitally signed
by URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE
Date:
2026.04.17
19:23:41 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.488 OF 2005
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.99 OF 2005**

Tata Consultancy Services Ltd. and anr. ... Petitioners
Versus
The Collector of Bombay and ors. Respondents

**WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.346 OF 2018
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.488 OF 2005**

Tata Consultancy Services Ltd. .. Applicant

In the matter between

Tata Consultancy Services Ltd. and anr. ... Petitioners
Versus
The Collector of Bombay and ors. Respondents

Mr. Sumanth Anchan a/w Mr. Devansh Gadda i/b Mulla & Mulla
and Craigie Blunt & Caroe, for the petitioners.
Mr. Milind More, Addl. GP, for the respondent-State.
Ms.Vaishali Ugale, for respondent-BMC.

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 17th APRIL, 2026

P.C. :

Chamber Summons No. 346 of 2018

in

Writ Petition No. 488 of 2005

1. For the reasons mentioned in the affidavit, the Chamber Summons is allowed. Amendment in terms of prayer clause (a) to be carried within a period of 3 weeks from today. Amended copy be served on learned AGP. Learned AGP to file affidavit within a period of 3 weeks from the date of service of amended copy.
2. Chamber Summons is disposed of.
3. List the petition on the final hearing board commencing from 29/06/2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)